

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 57585 of 2017

Petitioner :- Ashish Kumar

Respondent :- G.M.H.R. H.O. Perso.Admin.Dept.Recrui.Cell
And 3 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vimlesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Trivedi,Ashok
Trivedi,Pashupati Nath Tripathi

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List in the week commencing 5.12.2022.

Order Date :- 9.11.2022

VMA