

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 57585 of 2017

Petitioner :- Ashish Kumar

Respondent :- G.M.H.R. H.O. Perso.Admin.Dept.Recrui.Cell And
3 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vimlesh Kumar,Santosh Kumar Jaiswal

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Trivedi,Ashok
Trivedi,Pashupati Nath Tripathi

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the registry of this Court on 4th July, 2024, however, the same is not available on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record on or before the next date fixed.

List on 2nd September, 2024.

Order Date :- 2.8.2024

Atmesh