



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 57585 of 2017

Ashish Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

G.M.H.R. H.O. Perso.Admin.Dept.Recrui.Cell And
3 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Santosh Kumar Jaiswal, Vimlesh
Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Trivedi, Pashupati Nath Tripathi

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

As prayed, list this matter on **22.05.2026**.

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)

May 5, 2026
VR